Highway in front of the Timber shop  of one  Ongyal Sherpa near

Tenzing and Tenzing. In the said accident, the deceased Fauda Raj

Rai  sustained  a  head  injury  and  died  on  the  spot.    The  Tribunal

upon hearing  the parties  awarded  a  compensation to  the  tune  of

Rs.7,45,377/- (Rupees seven lacs forty five thousand three hundred

and seventy seven) only in favour of the claimants vide, order dated

30.10.2003.

3.        Being aggrieved by the said order of the Tribunal passed on

30.10.2003,  the appellant,  National Insurance Company Ltd. herein

filed an appeal before this Court under M.A.C.